obligations. In the event of a simple negligent breach of essential contractual 
obligations, the Supplier shall only be liable to the extent of the foreseeable, contract-
typical, direct average damage. In total, liability is limited to a maximum of 25,000.00 
Euros (in words: twenty-five thousand Euros) per liability case. In all other respects 
liability is excluded. Essential contractual obligations are those whose fulfilment is 
necessary to achieve the objective of the contract.  

(2) Insofar as the Platform with links provide access to other websites, the Supplier is not